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cane .gel=J)dtac.itqt).4
Date filed E-o1S-75 .
Date of hearing .
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Date of order .i~::l~.:::..?.$.. Vol &..tP. , page a.a3.
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'<, a, 24
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BE110BE ~1HE WATEH RESOtr.RCES DIBECTOR OF OREGON

Clackamas Coun:ty

IN-THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATIONl
OF ROBERT AND THERESA A, LAY
FOR THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSIOH AfID PI..4.CE OF )
USE OF WATER FROM BEAR CBE.EK ).... ---- - - -..-__ _.;_ --- -

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER no. 3302

On vgust 25, 1975, Robert W., aud T'ueree:-a Ao Uay filed an application

in the office of the Weter Resources Director for the approval. of m change in

point of diversion and place of use of we.-teT from Bear Creekp pu:reoont to the

provisions of ORS 540.510 to 5400530.,

Certificate of materright issued to a, T Thompson and recorded et

Page 20510, Volwie--15, State Record of Water_ R:!.ght Certii'icates0 confinns a

right to the uee,. of not to exceed O ..19 cubic foot per seoo~d of watez- from

· ·fuer Cree~ Zor the irr-lgation of 15.0 acres in SE¼ SE-¼0 Section 300 Town-

ship 4 South, Range l East, i.M., ithedateof priorityo September 12, 1949

These 1£.nds a.re irrigated f.J:"om _a .point of diversion located 2200 fee~., Nort-h

end 50 feet est fzthe Southeast corner of Section 30, being within the

. . . .. ,·

he pplicanti herein, contract 'purchaser of the lends described,
' ,.

propoees to change the place of use to 2l.0 acres in thens¼ sE¼ and 40 acres

inI SEk, Section :,o, Township 4 South, Range l East, W.M., am to irrigate

theae lands from a point ot diversion to be located,, che.ine Horth aDd 20

chains West :trom the Southeast oornez_- ot Section 30, being within the NE¼ SE¼,
Section 30, Township 4 South, Range l Eaet, W.M.

Notice by publication as provided by 0RS 540,520 as not given in

connection \71.th this application :for the reason ooid section provides notice

ie not required on an application for a change in point of diversion of we.tar

of leoo than one-fourth mile where there are no intervening diversions



M. T. Thompson, contract saller of the lands describe~,. bas oubmitted

m-itten e.pproveJ. of the change:1 iµ place of uno and po:Ln~ of d1v'3rsion.

Mr. Keith Palmer, letermeter of Dietrict Mo. 16, hao filed e.

report to the ~ffect· that the proposed change 1n point of diversion end
• ¢

· . place of uee of wete1· mzy bo me.de.wit~out injury to • exioti?lg rights.

No objections ~v.t.ng been filed and it iappeartng that thra proporaed

change in point. of direre!on end place of use 1ey be made withoutnjry to.. .• --~. ·.. . . - .. :· ·~

mr:Y, T"riEREFORS, it hereby ia ORDERED that th0. change in plaoa of use

o water is approved and the ester right here!bs?one de3s?tad as appurtenant¢

tc 15.0 acres in Ek Ek, Section 30, Toma&hip 4 South, Rage l East, 7,

with a date of prioriy of September 121> 1949, b;,: iwvered th'3!'et'r~m. and

taimulta.>'leousl y and w i th out loss of priority t mn szexre d t o l l . 0 acre s in

NE SE} and 40 acres in N SE%;, Section 30, Tovaahip 4 Sova, Range 2

It is .!rOR·11RER Orn!fil that the change in po1n·I; of diversion of water

f'rom Bear Creek, to wit;

Fram a point.located 2200 feet North and-50 feet iTest from the
Southeast corner of Section ;o, bei.Dg within the NE¾ SE-¼: ot
Section 30, ~o~ehip 4 Sou"th, Range 1 East, w.M.

To a point to be located 33 cha.ins North and 20 chains West
f:rom the Southeast corner of Section··;o, being within the
tm¼ SE¼ of Section 30, Township 4 South, Range l East, .M.

for thc__ irrigation of 11.0 acres in NE¼- sE¼ wld 4.0 screa· 1n 11m¼ SE¼,
Section 30, Tovm.ahip 4 South, Range ·l East, :w.M.9 m.th a date oz priority

of Sep~bar 12, 1949, is approved.

It io FURTHER OBDERED that the construction work shall be completed

and the change in point of diversion o~ water.made on or before ·October 1, 1976.

. ,.



It· is FURTHER ORDERED that the quanti.ty of water diverted at the

new point of diversion shall not exceed the quantity of water available at

the old ·point of diversion, and shall not exceed 0.19 cubio foot per second.

It is FURTRER ORDERED that the following provisions hall be

effeotive when in the judge_ment o-Z the watermaeter· it becomes necessary to

install hes!gates end measuring devices,·, '

· That the diversion ·worlfis ali..all include an in line fl.ow meter,
a wair, or other ~table d~vice for meaaur.1.ng the water to
which the applicmit is entitled.

Tat the type and plans of the measuring device be approved
by the matemmester before he beginning of construction work
and that the weir or measur1.ng device be installed under the
general supervision of. sa1.d_ we.temaeter.. .

It is FURTHER ORDERED that ~e. cer·tifi.ce:t;e ·of water right heretofore

.issued' ·i;o J.:, T. Thompson and ·recorded .at Page 205l0i Volume 151 State:Iteco_rd

of \'Tater Ri~~- Certificates,· is· canceled, and upon ·z,eceipt oj? proo.f satis­

factory to the Wator Resqurces Dil'('lctor of completion of the authorized
...

change in poin of diversion and place of use, e certiicete o? mater right;

shall be issued to Robe1·t'W. ·and Theresa A•. Mar conx':l.:,:,n1ng the change 1n point

of diversion _and plac.e of use.

Dated at Salen, Oregon, this 15th day of Deenbez, 1975,..

/s/ JA.?.tES B. SEXSON
Director

I,

. '



Transfer No. -------
Permit No.

GEIZD
SEP0 81980

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
19199 SALEM, OREGON

County CLACKAMAS3302

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

l. Name ROBERT • AND THERESA A. MAY

3. Source of Supply Bear Creek

2. Address 28779 South Barlow Road
Canby, 0R 97012

Tributary of Pudding River

4. Amount of water 0.19 cubic foot per second 5. Priority date September 12, 1949

6. Use_lrrld@lon_of_l.)acre>

7. Location of point of diversion NEJ;j SE¼, Section 30, T. 4 S., R. 1 E., W.M.;

2020 feet North and 1300 feet West from SE Corner, Section 30

8. The description of land given below and as shown on the attached map corresponds
to that found to be irrigated:

12.3 acres NE; SE
2.7 acres NW¼ SE¼

Section 30
T. 4 S.,R. 1 E., • M.

*if available at the original point of diversion; NE¼ SE¼, Section 30, T. 4 S.,
R. 1 E., .M.; 2200 feet North and 50 feet West from SE Corner, Section 30.

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water defining
the extent of use of water under the change of point of diversion and place of

use approved by the order of the Water Resources Director
entered December 15, 1975 ; I know the contents thereof, and that the
facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF', I have hereunto set my hand this __...,1.,..{_,,,.,,.__ day of / //
19 f0 . "yt



cOr

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGES IN PLACE OF USE AND POINT OF DIVERSION
FROM BEAR CREEK

2784
County CLACKAMAS

..,.,.

3302
Jo
J l'-Q Transfer No.

' VJ
1 ~'1. Name __R_ob_e_r_t_W_. _&__T_h_e_r_e_sa_A_._M__aya-_ Address28779 S. Barlow Rd, Canby, 97012
Vo
~ 2. Source of Supplyearree, Trib. of

3. Amount of Water 0.19 cfs .,_, Priority Date 9-12-1949------------
4. use irriat__i_on --,- _

3¢' Zoo' ­
5. Proposed Point of Diversion -~;-eh-a--i.ns N & ~:W-e-ha--:i:.ns W from SE cor of Sec 30, being w/i

- .......
NE¼ SE¼ Sec 30, T 4 S, R 1 E, W.M.

6. Place of Use

Cl

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use far Which
Transfer Made

,+» 2'lro- - .-
30 NE SE .11,0

•:,
4 s 1 E 2777 /.-­.__.,

. --NW SE -4-;-0- 2 2­
- -
/ .:- ,/4,....-'c...._:_ >

-

/I
I 6 t' ,
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RECEIVED
AUG25 1975

WAT-ER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

N

T.4s R.IE

. W
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IN NAME OF

.....ROBERT.W..THERESA.A.MAY...
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File No. 3302

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

To the State Engineer of Oregon,

»g2jg,, =_j,.- l, o/c;;Z,
·r .22 ,0},-2 <,&-,ssi•N =tea
County ot lf.. , State ot<_.._.___,..............,....._........ 0

do hereby make application for an extension or time within which to complete

,

,

() a change in point of diversion

() a change in place of use

()a change in the use theretofore made

under the terms of an order of the State Engineer dated I '2.- J5 - 75 ,
approving water right transfer application No.3302 4n the name~of' Rp.bet"-1- W,
I_f_T__h_e_,..__e_s_l!I A._,_,_M......._a_,.y * which time expires / O .. I -7 •

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

L
.- - L

.-----
(If for irrigation, state total number of acres now irrigated under the change)

To fully complete the change, it 'Will be necessary to accomplish

the followings_,...'7""'4:f~......->__..zj=~--- _>_,__,.1 ,....c<....--...&-· ...- _

(over)

If you are mt the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter.---------------------------



I am unable to complete the change under the terms of the order,

within the time allowed, because------------------

and request that the time for completion be extended to Ai< l!fZT .
lends were all rgaled lurvi4 Fal £ 1977.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

sTATE oF Oreaon.
County of Mar1or

)
) ss,
) .

tJI~ Rckri: W. fv>t.-y f The.,esg A. May, being first duly sworn,

depose and say thatehave read the above and foregoing application for

extension of time; that tile know the contents thereof, and the facts stated

therein are true
a.M oarIN WITNESS WHEREOF , WJehave hereunto set iii@r hand this

4##-7II.,
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Z. 'l rh day of _

0

WHEN COMPLETED AND SIGNED, THIS APPLICATION AND PAYMENT OF THE STATUTORY

FEE OF $ 10.00 SHOULD BE SUBMITTED TO:
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
1178 CHEMEKETA ST NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310



7-330a

RECEIVED
AUG251975

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

Water Resou(ces Director
To the ~'f/s'i'!i i'NGII!l'EER OF OREGON:

:i, 1f_.a..h..e..}:-:-:r. ..£J/1- .1Vl.at ~ tie '?.:...e.~..~.a A:1./Ma.v .
(Name of nppllcant) /

of:J..f.1Z9. S.,../3.k(ki1J..W R.d~ C.a..h..b...v. , County of lac..k-a..w.a,..s ,
(Postofflcc) / L

State of .([2.y:.,eJ•·f>·••h••·············• do hereby make application for change ····'-"'··••?f2'-<?.z:'..P.£ .

..c:/.-v.,,.s~· tT>-1 .••.,.~ ?/.u:.e. o✓.vse.. - .
(In point of diversion; place of use; use heretofore made of the water>

1. The source of present water right is /3...e.,4 ..Y. C~.. l:::.e.e..,){. .
(Nome of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is /.i::.r.../J1:,:.a,..T,./.o..Jq .
i_j lrrlgatlon; MJnlng; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .L¢. ~ .
4. · The point of diversion is located22a0.. ft Al and ..£??... .. ft. W.. from the ~.& .

(N. or S.) (E. orW.l .

corner of Jkr;;..z5:.'?!:?:2. ~9 7:7/.$. R..I.?.. being within: the A!.#%"/4..~~/.y: :....
(Section or subdivision)

of Section .:~..O.. Tp "r...$.'. R. /£.. W. M., in the County of C./4.t;(.tf.?.k.'.~~.~ ~ .
(No. N. or S.) CNo. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each sma'nest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NEl,, NW, SW\4 SE% NE%, NW•.4 sw%, SE% NE+, NW, sw+ SE! NE'' NW sW%, SEt◄..

/ / 3o IS -- ·--

-
-----1--- -

. ... .. ......... ·--- -- .. ---·-- --·· -- .
NOTE: If :,,ou own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of :,,our lend as It appears in :,,our deed,

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? C~~.r;:/.!...R.1:-!c:.,;;..~£.t!f..r.. ; .
(Ifnot'c,-,;,ner. explain :,,our lntcuit)

.............~...-: ..✓ZZA-<i"?'o/.s.rn .,,s C:O?? 7?"t2c/..s-e ./4, ..

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? yr:::$.

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? .f:lf!~.r...../.(c. /..?..f:2. ..

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? V.e1;.§ If so, give number0es orNo)

of permit l'/!.'!..'l .

Form I 13--2M-8-63



=10. Do you hold a water right certificate? .'JI~.-?. If so, give number of certificate 29.:f.l.P .
(Yls or Nol

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

........./1/0. If so, give title of proceedings IV/A. ..
(Yes or Nol

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? !.V'Q J.,.Z 7M<on.P..ra.h....................................... /
It not, ude name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp.
NE 1-4 NW 1•4 sW 1-4 SE 1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the appllcnllon Is for change 1n point of divers ion.

7schey> ky go ehau
14. The proposed point of diversion is located t........... and f;r 4.!.. from the SE.

(N or S) (E. or W.)

corner of~~t.f.~.J.'.Q... being within the 1..V§/4'..J:".~...... of Section J.9....... Tp.....~~... R. ./.-!".:..... W. M.,
(Smallcsflc{lnl sutfdtvtslon) (No. N. or S.) (No. E or W.)

in the county of ..C./4.':=!f.~r.~:~: The name of the ditch to be used is !.'!'./A. .
15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ..y-e..S. ..

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? #..0. .
NOTE: Answer questions 1B and ID tr appllcoUon ts for chane in use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .ffe. ..
(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

- ,,,5. 5 /,7. 7ha->so 33ooo,

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ....L@c.~....P...L.(C~-f?:..:.'. Af..'.-F.d 6 P.£?. &-!.e.G..~ .

..~. _we// ../4.c<::v~..a_:,t!? ..,,,~,,.~~Y-·'····· ..

.................................................................................................&£?.?.?!....~.l.':..✓f(.~~,.,,zf~ t ~~(.~ ~.a.:~:-:-1-t-:..r.. .
,»FE! 0?4'



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

..±es±ta.2.$..c.EE;":
right; that f know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

InWitness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this ~..S..# day of ~.j..':':.~+ , 19J.S.
E..(Name of applicant) V'

» .a.- A..1 47Subscribed and sworn to before me this2S........ day of ~.5~ , 19 .

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires O..r•.J: ~.1..~.l.~.1..~ .

Remarks ·-····························-····-··· ..········ ..········--·······

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION
OF WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3302

1ere saA/V@kere»y erary tnat

/ , 19~, the water has been applied ta the
r 'Water Resources Director

lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the ::state =

• [ls»Tst
j

on (J'c --rCl b :e \::::

5 ;· ■SP dated , approving an application fQr a



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO:

FROM:

Trevor Jones

Keith Palmer Watermaster Dist. 16

DATE: November 26, 1975

SUBJECT: Transfer No. 3302

I have completed my investigation of the transfer application by Mr. Robert

W. Nay and Theresa A. May. It appears that this transfer can be made without

injury to existing rights.

I also feel that provision two, as outlined in Chapter 3.23 of the watermaster

manual should be incorporated into this order

81.123.1307


